

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8819 of 2012**

=====  
ILYASH IBRAHIM PATEL  
Versus  
SECRETARY & 11 other(s)  
=====

Appearance:

MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR NA SHAIKH(1098) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,6,7,8,9  
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

**Date : 17/01/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Since the Rule is issued *vide* order dated 03.08.2015, let the matter come in due course.

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**

MISHRA AMIT V.