

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8819 of 2012

=====

ILYASH IBRAHIM PATEL

Versus
SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

(MR NA SHAIKH)(1098) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,6,7,8,9

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 21/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry to verify the prayer and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)