

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8819 of 2012**

=====

ILYASH IBRAHIM PATEL  
Versus  
SECRETARY & ORS.

=====

**Appearance:**

(MR NA SHAIKH)(1098) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR MOHSIN M HAKIM(5396) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR KASHYAP R JOSHI(2133) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,6,7,8,9  
MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 3  
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,4,5

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI****Date : 13/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Kashyap R. Joshi appearing for respondents submits that during the pendency of the present proceedings certain developments have taken place. He seeks permission to place on record certain documents by way of filing the additional affidavit and therefore, requests for time.

Hence, stand over to **22.06.2026.**

**(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)**

GARVITA